
Unit 04 – Addendum – Salary Adjustments – Defense/Medical/Social Worker Series & CPS Differential 

ADDENDUM 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

UNIT 03 – MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONALS AND SOCIAL WORKERS 

Salary Adjustments and Child Protective Services Assignment Differential 

The salaries for the classifications listed will be adjusted to the salary range shown below, effective 
May 16, 2022. 

Classification 
Current Bi-Weekly 

Salary Range 
4.5% Increase 

Eff. 5/16/22 
2% Increase 
Eff. 1/23/23* 

Defense Social Worker I 1685 1761 1796 

Defense Social Worker II 1857 1941 1980 

Defense Social Worker III 2088 2182 2226 

Medical Social Worker I 2005 2095 2137 

Medical Social Worker II 2369 2476 2526 

Medical Social Worker III 2467 2578 2630 

Social Worker I 1685 1761 1796 

Social Worker II 1857 1941 1980 

Social Worker III 2088 2182 2226 

Classification 
Current Bi-Weekly 

Salary Range 
5.75% Increase 

Eff. 5/16/22 
2% Increase 
Eff. 1/23/23* 

Social Work Practitioner 2278 2409 2457 

*Previously approved by the Board of Supervisors on January 18, 2022.

ARTICLE 40 – CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES ASSIGNMENT DIFFERENTIAL 

The parties agree to increase the Child Protective Services Assignment Differential from 5% to 
7.5%, effective May 16, 2022. 

County of Fresno SEIU – Local 521 
Unit 03 – Mental Health 

Professionals and Social Workers 

Date Date 



Unit 04 – Addendum – Salary Range Adjustment – Social Worker Aide 

ADDENDUM 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
UNIT 04 – ELIGIBILITY WORKERS 

Salary Range Adjustment – Social Worker Aide 

Effective Date:  The effective date of this Addendum shall be May 16, 2022. 

Social Worker Aide Salary Range Adjustments:  The salary for this classification will be 
adjusted to the salary range shown below. 

Classification 
Current Bi-Weekly 

Salary Range 
Salary Range 
Eff. 5/16/22 

2% Increase 
Eff. 1/23/23* 

Social Worker Aide 1189 1200 1224 

*Previously approved by the Board of Supervisors on January 18, 2022.

County of Fresno SEIU – Local 521 
Unit 04 – Eligibility Workers 

Date Date 



Unit 12 – Addendum – Salary Range Adjustments 

ADDENDUM 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

UNIT 12 – CLERICAL, PARAMEDICAL, BUILDING &

 SERVICE EMPLOYEES 

Salary Range Adjustments 

Effective Date:  The effective date of this Addendum shall be May 16, 2022. 

Salary Range Adjustments:  The salary for the following classifications will be adjusted 
to the salary range shown below. 

Classification 
Current Bi-Weekly 

Salary Range 
Salary Range 
Eff. 5/16/22 

2% Increase 
Eff. 1/23/23* 

Behavioral Health Worker 1154 1200 1224 
Dietary Aide 1133 1200 1224 
Driver 1115 1200 1224 
Janitor 1068 1200 1224 
Legal Assistant 1305 1320 1346 
Library Aide 1032 1200 1224 
Maintenance Janitor 1173 1320 1346 
Office Assistant I 1170 1200 1224 
Office Assistant II 1305 1320 1346 
Peer Support Specialist 1133 1200 1224 
Therapy Aide 1068 1200 1224 

*Previously approved by the Board of Supervisors on January 18, 2022.

County of Fresno SEIU – Local 521 
Unit 12 – Clerical, Paramedical, 
Building & Service Employees 

Date Date 



Unit 22 – Addendum – Salary Range Adjustments 

ADDENDUM 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

UNIT 22 – Professional, Para-Professional & Technical Employees 

Salary Range Adjustments 

Effective Date:  The effective date of this Addendum shall be May 16, 2022. 

Salary Range Adjustments:  The salary for the following classifications will be adjusted to 
the salary range shown below. 

Classification 
Current Bi-Weekly 

Salary Range 
Salary Range 
Eff. 5/16/22 

2% Increase 
Eff. 1/23/23* 

Library Assistant 1279 1320 1346 
Medical Assistant 1171 1320 1346 

*Previously approved by the Board of Supervisors on January 18, 2022.

County of Fresno SEIU – Local 521 
Unit 22 – Professional, Para-

Professional & Technical 
Employees 

Date Date 



Unit 36 – Addendum – Child Protective Services Differential 

ADDENDUM 
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

UNIT 36 – SUPERVISORY EMPLOYEES 

Child Protective Services Assignment Differential 

The parties agree to increase the Child Protective Services Assignment Differential from 
5% to 7.5%, effective May 16, 2022. 

County of Fresno SEIU – Local 521 – Unit 36 
Supervisory Employees 

Date Date 




